TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301520

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duchossois Technology Partners, L.L.C.		04/11/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetNearU Corp.	
Street Address:	2908 Finfeather	
City:	Bryan	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2724881	NNU	
Registration Number:	2728521	TRACKOS	
Registration Number:	2728520	TRACKOS	
Registration Number:	2562729	PAYNET	
Registration Number:	2562730	PAYNET	
Registration Number:	2397774	INTERNET WWW ACCESS	
Registration Number:	2563110	ADTRACKOS	
Registration Number:	2543593	NNU	
Serial Number:	75834057	NETNEARU	
Serial Number:	76050704	NNU	
Serial Number:	76056513	NETNEARBY	
Serial Number:	76056514	NETNEARBY	
Serial Number:	76056515	SYSTEMHEALTH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900286288

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0994

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18699-36 RELEASE1TMSA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=18699-36 Termination&Release (1) of TM Security Agreement, NNU#page1.tif source=18699-36 Termination&Release (1) of TM Security Agreement, NNU#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0995

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Duchossois Technology Partners, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), as Agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 21, 2006, among Secured Party, the Lenders party thereto, and NetNearU Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), as modified, amended, restated or supplemented (the "Security Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to those trademarks shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 21, 2006, between Secured Party and Borrower which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 26, 2006, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame 3297/0246.

Executed as of the $1/2^{2}$ day of 4/2/2, 2014.

SECURED PARTY:

Duchossois Technology Pariners, L.L.C.

By:

Name:

Title

GOVOLN DISTUER

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No. / Registration No.
NNU	2724881
TRACKOS	2728521
TRACKOS	2728520
PAYNET	2562729
PAYNET	2562730
NETNEARU	75/834057
INTERNET WWW ACCESS	2397774
NNU	76/050704
NETNEARBY	76/056513
NEINEARBY	76/056514
SYSTEMHEALTH	76/056515
ADTRACKOS	2563110
NNU	2543593

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Page 2

DALLAS_1/6269486v.1 18699-36_04/03/2014

RECORDED: 04/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0997